
 

 
eeb20−3n

 
eeb20-1a ANC00-2N; sf; -1,5 stop

 
eeb20-2a ANC00-2N; sf; -1,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 8 8 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 8 8 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

3 8 8 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

4 8 8 8 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00 0,00

5 11 8 10 0,03 0,00 0,01 0,01 21,37 1,37

6 22 12 20 0,12 0,03 0,110,09 26,91 5,54

7 39 30 37 0,27 0,20 0,250,24 38,56 11,64

8 51 46 48 0,38 0,34 0,350,36 47,14 8,58

9 61 58 59 0,47 0,46 0,450,46 54,82 7,67

10 73 70 69 0,58 0,57 0,540,56 62,45 7,63

11 82 80 78 0,65 0,65 0,610,64 68,17 5,71

12 90 87 88 0,73 0,72 0,700,71 73,96 5,78

13 99 96 97 0,81 0,80 0,780,80 80,24 6,28

14 105 102 103 0,86 0,86 0,840,85 84,30 4,05

15 113 110 112 0,93 0,93 0,920,93 89,87 5,57

16 120 117 121 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 5,12

∆L*min=0,00

∆L*max=11,64

g*16=0
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]

 
eeb20-3a ANC00-8N; sf; +1,5 stop

 

 
eeb20-4a ANC00-8N; sf; +1,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 63 53 51 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 69 60 56 0,03 0,03 0,020,02 22,11 2,11

3 84 76 73 0,10 0,11 0,100,10 28,22 6,10

4 97 90 87 0,17 0,18 0,170,17 33,43 5,21

5 113 105 106 0,25 0,25 0,260,26 39,65 6,21

6 126 121 124 0,33 0,33 0,350,34 45,57 5,92

7 148 142 144 0,44 0,44 0,450,44 53,48 7,91

8 168 163 167 0,54 0,54 0,560,55 61,49 8,00

9 191 186 190 0,66 0,65 0,680,67 70,25 8,76

10 217 212 214 0,80 0,78 0,800,79 79,90 9,65

11 238 232 234 0,91 0,88 0,890,90 87,51 7,60

12 255 252 255 1,00 0,98 1,000,99 94,67 7,16

13 255 255 255 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,32

14 255 255 255 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

15 255 255 255 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

16 255 255 255 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 0,00

∆L*min=0,00

∆L*max=9,65

g*16=0
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]  

  

 
eeb20−3n

 
eeb20-5a ANC00-5N; sf; +0,0 stop

 
eeb20-6a ANC00-5N; sf; +0,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 15 8 11 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,00
2 17 8 11 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,23 0,23

3 35 22 29 0,10 0,07 0,090,08 26,58 6,35

4 48 40 41 0,16 0,16 0,150,16 32,13 5,55

5 62 56 56 0,24 0,24 0,230,23 37,99 5,85

6 73 68 68 0,30 0,30 0,290,30 42,51 4,52

7 87 82 81 0,37 0,37 0,350,37 47,76 5,24

8 100 95 97 0,44 0,44 0,430,44 53,07 5,31

9 113 108 110 0,51 0,51 0,500,50 58,22 5,14

10 126 123 126 0,57 0,58 0,580,58 63,74 5,52

11 139 136 140 0,64 0,65 0,650,65 68,95 5,21

12 153 149 155 0,71 0,72 0,730,72 74,40 5,44

13 166 163 167 0,78 0,79 0,790,79 79,42 5,01

14 179 175 179 0,85 0,85 0,850,85 84,07 4,65

15 196 191 195 0,94 0,93 0,930,93 90,35 6,27

16 207 204 207 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,64

∆L*min=0,23
∆L*max=6,35

g*16=3
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]

 
eeb20-7a ANC00-6N; sf; +0,5 stop

 

 
eeb20-8a ANC00-6N; sf; +0,5 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for slide film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 30 13 19 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 37 21 24 0,03 0,03 0,020,02 22,17 2,17

3 51 43 44 0,09 0,13 0,100,11 28,46 6,28

4 64 57 54 0,15 0,19 0,150,16 32,50 4,04

5 78 73 70 0,22 0,26 0,220,23 37,72 5,22

6 90 85 84 0,27 0,31 0,280,29 42,05 4,32

7 104 99 101 0,34 0,37 0,350,36 47,00 4,95

8 120 114 117 0,41 0,44 0,430,43 52,36 5,36

9 134 130 133 0,47 0,51 0,500,49 57,34 4,97

10 150 147 152 0,55 0,59 0,580,57 63,30 5,96

11 167 162 166 0,63 0,65 0,640,64 68,40 5,10

12 183 179 183 0,70 0,73 0,710,72 74,03 5,62

13 200 197 199 0,78 0,81 0,790,79 79,73 5,70

14 215 211 214 0,85 0,87 0,850,86 84,72 4,98

15 232 227 231 0,93 0,94 0,930,93 90,29 5,56

16 246 240 246 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,70

∆L*min=2,17
∆L*max=6,28

g*16=34
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]

 

 

  

 
eeb20−3n

 
eeb21-1a ANC01-2N; nf; -2,0 stop

 
eeb21-2a ANC01-2N; nf; -2,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 27 12 15 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 30 14 16 0,01 0,01 0,000,01 20,92 0,92

3 35 19 19 0,04 0,03 0,020,03 22,87 1,94

4 43 27 25 0,09 0,08 0,060,08 26,02 3,15

5 52 39 36 0,15 0,14 0,120,14 30,66 4,63

6 61 49 43 0,20 0,20 0,170,19 34,48 3,82

7 73 63 54 0,27 0,27 0,240,26 39,77 5,29

8 85 76 65 0,34 0,34 0,300,33 44,91 5,13

9 97 89 75 0,41 0,41 0,360,40 50,13 5,21

10 113 105 91 0,51 0,50 0,460,49 57,14 7,00

11 126 121 104 0,59 0,59 0,540,57 63,10 5,96

12 140 137 118 0,67 0,67 0,630,66 69,52 6,41

13 155 152 134 0,76 0,75 0,720,74 76,18 6,66

14 167 166 146 0,83 0,83 0,790,82 81,61 5,42

15 181 182 163 0,91 0,91 0,900,91 88,48 6,86

16 195 197 179 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 6,51

∆L*min=0,92

∆L*max=7,00

g*16=13
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]

 
eeb21-3a ANC01-8N; nf; +4,0 stop

 

 
eeb21-4a ANC01-8N; nf; +4,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 21 19 15 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 25 23 18 0,02 0,01 0,010,01 21,32 1,32

3 33 34 28 0,07 0,07 0,060,07 25,35 4,02

4 41 42 38 0,13 0,12 0,110,12 29,11 3,75

5 53 56 52 0,21 0,19 0,170,19 34,51 5,40

6 64 67 63 0,28 0,24 0,230,25 39,17 4,66

7 77 82 78 0,36 0,32 0,300,33 45,09 5,91

8 90 96 92 0,45 0,40 0,380,41 51,07 5,97

9 103 110 105 0,54 0,47 0,440,48 56,65 5,58

10 118 129 125 0,64 0,57 0,540,58 63,99 7,33

11 129 142 138 0,71 0,64 0,600,65 69,22 5,23

12 139 154 153 0,78 0,70 0,680,72 74,29 5,07

13 150 170 169 0,85 0,79 0,760,80 80,22 5,92

14 156 181 183 0,89 0,84 0,830,86 84,50 4,28

15 165 196 200 0,95 0,92 0,910,93 90,16 5,65

16 172 210 217 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 4,83

∆L*min=1,32

∆L*max=7,33

g*16=18
rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]  

  

 
eeb20−3n

 
eeb21-4N; nf; +0,0 stop

 
eeb21-6a ANC01-4N; nf; +0,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 27 18 14 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 29 22 17 0,01 0,01 0,010,01 21,09 1,09

3 40 32 25 0,06 0,06 0,050,05 24,47 3,38

4 49 40 33 0,11 0,10 0,080,10 27,50 3,02

5 62 54 45 0,17 0,16 0,140,16 32,11 4,61

6 73 68 56 0,23 0,22 0,180,21 36,17 4,06

7 88 85 71 0,30 0,30 0,250,29 41,78 5,60

8 106 101 89 0,40 0,38 0,330,37 47,95 6,17

9 121 118 105 0,47 0,45 0,400,44 53,61 5,65

10 138 137 125 0,56 0,54 0,490,53 60,03 6,41

11 150 152 142 0,62 0,61 0,570,60 65,29 5,25

12 165 169 162 0,70 0,68 0,660,68 71,34 6,05

13 181 187 180 0,77 0,77 0,740,76 77,32 5,97

14 193 202 195 0,84 0,84 0,800,83 82,28 4,96

15 206 217 214 0,91 0,91 0,890,90 87,93 5,64

16 224 237 237 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 7,06

∆L*min=1,09

∆L*max=7,06
g*16=15

rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]

 
eeb21-7a ANC01-6N; nf; +2,0 stop

 

 
eeb21-8a ANC01-6N; nf; +2,0 stop

Regularity index g*16= 100 [∆L* min/∆L* max] for negative film 
i r i gi bi rri gri bri rgbri L* i ∆L* i
1 27 23 15 0,00 0,00 0,000,00 20,00
2 30 26 17 0,01 0,01 0,000,01 20,98 0,98

3 42 38 27 0,07 0,07 0,050,06 25,07 4,09

4 50 47 38 0,12 0,10 0,100,11 28,30 3,23

5 62 61 51 0,18 0,17 0,150,17 32,88 4,58

6 73 71 64 0,23 0,22 0,210,22 36,90 4,01

7 86 87 81 0,30 0,29 0,290,29 42,36 5,46

8 102 104 98 0,38 0,37 0,360,37 48,32 5,95

9 115 121 114 0,45 0,45 0,430,44 53,59 5,27

10 132 139 134 0,54 0,53 0,520,53 60,16 6,56

11 145 154 149 0,61 0,60 0,590,60 65,28 5,12

12 162 173 170 0,70 0,69 0,680,69 71,99 6,70

13 178 190 186 0,78 0,76 0,750,77 77,82 5,83

14 190 206 201 0,84 0,84 0,820,83 82,84 5,02

15 202 221 220 0,91 0,91 0,900,91 88,27 5,42

16 220 240 240 1,00 1,00 1,001,00 95,00 6,72

∆L*min=0,98

∆L*max=6,72
g*16=14

rri =[r i-r1]/[ r16-r1]   [1], similar for gri , bri rgbri =[rri +gri +bri ]/3  [2]
L* i=rgbri  [L* W-L* N] + L* N   [3] ∆L* i=[L* i+1 - L* i]   [4]
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TUB-test chart eeb2; Under & over exposure of original test chart according to ISO/IEC 15775:2022
Image and table data rgb: raw, mean (m), relative (r), CIELAB L*, ∆L* , and regularity index g*

http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eeb2/eeb2l0np.pdf /.ps; only vector graphic VG; start output
see separate images of this page: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eeb2/eeb2.htm

see sim
ilar files of the w

hole serie: 
http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/eebs.htm

technical inform
ation: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de or http://color.li.tu-berlin.de
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